

RECEIVED By City Clerk at 12:28 pm, Jul 05, 2024

Programs & Services Committee Agenda

City of Newton In City Council

Wednesday, July 10, 2024



7:00 PM

The Programs & Services Committee will hold this meeting as a virtual meeting on Wednesday, July 10, 2024 at 7:00 PM. To view this meeting using Zoom use this link: https://newtonma-gov.zoom.us/j/87935817100 or call 1-646-558-8656 and use the Meeting ID: 879 3581 7100.

Items Scheduled for Discussion:

#284-24 Appointment of Nathan Persampieri to the Commission on Disability

HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing Nathan Persampieri,108 Washington Park, Newtonville as a member of the Commission on Disability for a term of office set to expire on May 31, 2025. (60 Days: 09/06/2024)

Referred to Programs & Services and Finance Committees

#272-24 Request for salary increase for City Clerk/Clerk of the City Council

COUNCILORS LAREDO and KALIS requesting an increase in the salary of the City Clerk/Clerk of the City Council to \$139,310 effective July 1, 2024 to match the percentage increase included in the FY25 budget for H-grade employees.

#55-24 Requesting Update Regarding City Seal Redesign

HER HONOR THE MAYOR requesting to provide the Programs & Services Committee with an update regarding the City Seal redesign.

Programs & Services Held 8-0 on 02/21/24

#280-24 Reappointment of Joan Belle Isle to the Council on Aging

HER HONOR THE MAYOR reappointing Joan Belle Isle, 295 Tremont Street as a member of the Council on Aging for a term of office set to expire on July 19, 2027. (60 Days: 09/06/2024)

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the City of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: ifairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

- #282-24 Reappointment of Barbara Lischinsky to the Commission on Disability
 HER HONOR THE MAYOR reappointing Barbara Lischinsky,1942 Washington
 Street, Newton as a member of the Commission on Disability for a term of office
 set to expire on July 31, 2027. (60 Days: 09/06/2024)
- #283-24 Reappointment of Lucille Chansky to the Commission on Disability
 HER HONOR THE MAYOR reappointing Lucille Chansky, 259 Jackson Street,
 Newton as a member of the Commission on Disability for a term of office set to
 expire on July 3, 2027. (60 Days: 09/06/2024)

Respectfully Submitted, Josh Krintzman, Chair